#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Juergen Leib	07/15/2010		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOTT AG
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12667185			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: DOCKETING@OGRP.COM

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2133.163USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2133163USUASSIGNREC#page1.tif source=2133163USUASSIGNREC#page2.tif source=2133163USUASSIGNREC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0882

CH \$40.00 1266

501238290

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Juergen LEIB					
2.	Name a	nd addre	ss of receiving	party(ies):	:		T AG pergstrasse Germany 55		
3.	<u>XXXX</u>	Other:		0	-		Merger Change o	of Name	
4.	If this de	tion numb ocument i lication is	per(s) or applications is being filed to to to the contraction of the	ation date gether wit	(s): th a n	ew appli	cation, the e	execution	ı date of
	_	Application 12/667,18	n/Patent No. 5	E	В.	Applica Decem	tion/Issue D ber 29, 2009	<u>ate</u> 9	
5.		and addre be mailed		s N.J. Rug ley, Ruggi Imark Squ	ggiero iero 8 iare, 1	o, Esq. « Perle, L 10 <sup>th</sup> Floo	L.P. r	nis docu	ment
6.	Total N	lo. of appl	lications and pa	atents invo	olved:	<u>1</u> .			
3.41 t	XXXXX XXXXX Commiss that may	CUST Author	F.R. 3.41(h)) \$ OMER NO.: 2 rized to be cha ereby authorize red with this co	<b>7,623</b> rged to <b>De</b> ed to char	<b>eposi</b> de ar	t Accou	onal fees und	der 37 C nent, to l	.F.R. Deposit
To the	best of m	y knowledg the original	e and belief, the fo document.	oregoing info	ormetic	on is true a	and correct and	I any attao	hed copy:
	arles N.J. e of Perso	Ruggiero on Signing	_	_62	Kael	Signatur	y North	eew	<u>07/20/10</u> Date
Total r	number of	pages inclu	ıding cover sheet,	attachment	s and	document	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0883

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>JUERGEN LEIB</u>, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Bergweg 11 91077 Neukirchen am Brand, Germanyhas invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHOD FOR PACKING SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS AND PRODUCT PRODUCED ACCORDING TO THE METHOD

Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/667,185, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-inpart applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

and WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

76

PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010** 

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 15 DEL , 2010
By: JUERGER LEIB

VVIII 100g o light and re-

<u>プス・州ARCVS 多の3州</u>のM Witness Printed Name

IN DEN DELLANGSENZ

Witness Address

61476 16RD VERS 9 DERMANY